🚺 amina



EU Declaration of Conformity (DoC)

We declare under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer that the following Radio equipment:

amina S – AST 100/20 amina S – AST 100/32

Manufactured by:

amina distribution AS

Is in conformity with the following relevant Union harmonisation legislation:

Radio Equipment Directive (RED) 2014/53/EU RoHS Directive 2011/65/EU

The following relevant harmonised standards and technical specifications have been applied to declare conformity.

RED Article 3.1 a): Health and Safety

EN IEC 62311:2020 EN IEC 61851-1:2019 EN 62196-1:2014 EN 62196-2:2012+A11:2013+A12:2014+AC:2014 IEC 62955:2018¹

RED Article 3.1 b): EMC

EN IEC 61851-21-2:2021 EN 301 489-1 v2.2.3 EN 301 489-17 v3.2.4

RED Article 3.2: Radio spectrum

EN 300 328 v2.2.2

RoHS

EN IEC 63000:2018

Signed for and on behalf of amina distribution AS

bursi

Sandnes, 13.12.2023 Eirik Jørgensen CEO amina distribution AS

amina distribution AS Grenseveien 21 4313 Sandnes, Norway

¹ Clause 8.1.2: mechanically coupled switches in single phase installations, electronically coupled in three phase installations. See aminacharging.com/compliance for more information.

aminacharging.com